

VACANT			



- 6.6 Vice President of Community Outreach
- 6.7 Vice President of Marketing
- 6.8 Vice President of Records
- 6.9 Vice President of Technology
- 6.10 Advisor
- 6.11 Student Life Coordinator
- 7.1 Approval of Newly Recommended Executive Members, Nolan Golden, ASGC President, (5 min)
- 7.2 Appointment of President Pro-Tempore, Nolan Golden, ASGC President (5 min)
- 7.3 Shared Governance Committee Assignments, Blanca Arteaga, ASGC Advisor (5 min)
- 7.4 Approval of Recommended ASGC Uniforms and Promotional Items, Nolan Golden ASGC President, (5 min)
- 7.5 Approval of ASGC Leadership Symposium Marketing, Nolan Golden, ASGC President (5 min)
- 8.1 General Obligation Bond Information, Kathleen Rose, President/Superintendent (30 min)
- 8.2 Constitution Day, Eduardo Cervantes, Trio Program Director, (10 min)
- 8.3 ASGC Budget Review, Nolan Golden, ASGC President (30 min)
- 8.4 ASGC Fall 2018 Events, Nolan Golden, ASGC President (25 min)

"Accomplishment, integrity, education, and freedom." - ASGC 2018 Shared Values

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the ASGC Senate room or otherwise participate at this meeting, including auxiliary aids or services, please contact the ASGC office at 408-848-4777. Notification at least 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the ASGC Senate to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to the board meeting.

Please help keep Gavilan College a litter-free campus and preserve its park-like setting. Thank you. <u>http://www.gavilan.edu/student/asgc/index.php</u>

Disclaimer: The ASGC reserves the right to suspend the orders of the day if necessary to conduct business.

Public comments will be limited to five minutes per speaker and a total of fifteen minutes per topic. There is no discussion allowed during public comments per the California Brown Act.

*All positions are listed on the <u>ASGC website</u>. Only filled positions are shown on the agenda